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EXAMINATION SCHEDULE
Examination Schedule Answer Scripts Day Progress Reports

Periodic Test-I (III toXII) 04-07-2025 to 10-07-2025 15-07-2025 19-07-2025
Half Yearly (I-V) 08-09-2025 to 19-09-2025 06-10-2025 25-10-2025

Periodic Test-II (III-V) 01-12-2025 to 05-12-2025 10-12-2025 20-12-2025

Periodic Test-II (VI-VIII)/ 
Periodic Test-III (IX-XI)

01-12-2025 to 06-12-2025 10-12-2025 27-12-2025

Pre-Board-II (X & XII) 29-12-2025 to 05-01-2026 24-01-2026

Annual/Yearly Exams
I to IX & XI

Will be scheduled as per
CBSE Board exams

Pre-Board-I (X & XII) 01-12-2025 to 12-12-2025 27-12-2025

Half Yearly (VI-VIII)/ 
Periodic Test-II (IX-XII)

08-09-2025 to 19-09-2025 06-10-2025 18-10-2025

EXAMINATION
1. Examinations will be conducted as per the CBSE guidelines.
2. Report cards will be given on the specified dates. Under no circumstances can the 

report card be given in advance.
3. Students absent from an examination / test for any reason whatsoever will not be 

allowed / given a re-test.
4. Under no circumstance will the students be permitted to leave the school 

immediately after any test. Test day is a full working day.
5. The results of the examinations once declared are final and will not be 

reconsidered under any circumstance.

HOUSE SYSTEMS
Students of all classes are divided into four Main Houses.
Co-curricular activities form part of the activities of the house which include 
Sports, Debates, Quiz competition, Technology, Art, Craft etc.,

House                     Colour                                          Motto
Ruby Red Truth is Life
Emerald Green Unity is Strength
Sapphire Blue Royalty is Highness

Topaz Yellow Punctuality is Success

HOUSE COLOURS AND MOTTOS
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SCHOOL EVENTS / FUNCTIONS

Name of the Event  Dates Day

VACATION SCHEDULE

PRE-PRIMARY PTM

Vacation Dates No. of Days

25-04-2025 to 10-06-2025

13-01-2026 to 15-01-2026

Summer Break

PTM 1- NURSERY 2nd August, 2025

20th September, 2025

5th July, 2025

24th March, 2026 (Tentative)

PTM 2

PTM 1 – LKG, UKG

PTM 3

22-09-2025 to 03-10-2025Dusshera Break

Sankranthi Break

45

12 

03 

Total 60

Graduation Ceremony of Class XII

Investiture Ceremony

Smt. Dr. Durgabai Deshmukh Jayanthi 

Haritha Haaram

Independence Day

Grand Parents Day

Teacher’s Day Celebrations

Annual Day Nursery  to Class V 

Class VI to XII

Children’s Day

Annual Club Display

Goodluck Party (Class X)

Farewell (Class XII)

Graduation Ceremony (Pre-Primary)

13-06-2025

30-06-2025

15-07-2025

07-08-2025

15-08-2025

30-08-2025

04-09-2025

14-11-2025 

15-11-2025

14-11-2025

30-01-2026

28-01-2026

07-01-2026

13-03-2026

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Thursday

Friday*(Tentative)

Saturday

Friday

Friday

Wednesday*

Wednesday*

Friday

*(Tentative)

*(Tentative)



List of Holidays for the Academic Year 2025-2026
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1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

06-04-2025
14-04-2025
18-04-2025
07-06-2025
06-07-2025
21-07-2025
08-08-2025
09-08-2025
15-08-2025
16-08-2025
27-08-2025
05-09-2025
06-09-2025
21-09-2025
30-09-2025
01-10-2025
02-10-2025
03-10-2025
20-10-2025
21-10-2025
05-11-2025
25-12-2025
01-01-2026
13-01-2026
14-01-2026
15-01-2026
26-01-2026
15-02-2026
03-03-2026
20-03-2026
21-03-2026
27-03-2026

Sunday
Monday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Friday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday
Wednesday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Monday
Sunday
Tuesday
Friday
Saturday
Friday

Sri Rama Navami
Dr.B R Ambedkar Jayanthi
Good Friday
Bakrid
Muharram
Bonalu
Varalakshmi Vratam
Rakhi
Independence Day
Sri Krishnashtami
Vinayaka Chaturthi
Milad-Un-Nabi
Ganesh Immersion (Tentative)
Bathukamma Starting Day
Durgashtami
Maharnavami
Vijayadasami, Gandhi Jayanthi
Following day of Vijayadasami
Naraka Chaturdhi
Diwali
Guru Nanak Jayanthi / Karthika Pournami
Christmas
New Year
Bhogi
Sankranthi
Kanuma
Republic Day
Mahashivarathri
Holi
Ugadi 
Ramzan
Sri Rama Navami

S.NO DATE DAY OCCASION
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SPORTS & CCA CALENDAR 2025-2026
S.No

 
DATE 

 
PRE PRIMARY

 
I -

 
II

 
III -

 
V

 
VI - VIII IX - X XI - XII

1

 
16-04-2025

  
Art

 
Art

 
Collage Technology

2

 

23-04-2025

  
Collage Making

 

Craft-Book Mark-III, 
Collage-IV, Greeting 

Card-V

 

Spellbee 100mts, 400mts 
(G&B), Shotput, 
Javellin Throw 

(B&G)

Best out of waste

3

 

18-06-2025

  

Role Play –

 

Prelims

 

Role Play –

 

Prelims

 

100mts, 400mts 
(B,G), 

Shotput(G, B)

Flower 
Arrangement

Documentary 
Submission

4

 

25-06-2025

  

Role Play –

 

Finals

 

Role Play –

 

Finals

 

Group Singing TT Badminton, 
Chess

Quiz

5

 

16-07-2025

  

Sloka Recitation

 

Sloka Recitation

 

Flower 
Arrangement

Debate 100mts, 400mts 
(B&G), Shotput, 
Javellin Throw 

(B&G)

6

 

23-07-2025

 

Eng Recitation

 

NUR

 

Sports event

 

II Lang Hand writing 
–III, Recitation –

 

IV, 
Slogan Writing -

 

VI

 

Technology Kabaddi (B), 
Volleyball (G), 
Football (B), 

Basketball (G)

7

 

24-07-2025

 

Eng Recitation

 

LKG

 
   

8

 

25-07-2025

 

Eng Recitation

 

UKG

 
   

9

 

30-07-2025

    

Declamation Group Dance Kabaddi (G), 
Volleyball (B), 
Throwball (G), 
Basketball (B)

10

 

13-08-2025

  

Story Telling 2nd

 

Lang

 

Sports event

 

Group Dance Quiz Football (B), 
Basketball (G), 

Kabaddi (B), 
Volleyball (G)

11

 

20-08-2025

    

Kabaddi (G), 
Volleyball (G), 
Throwball (G), 
Basketball (G)

Drama

12

 

21-08-2025

 

Sloka Recitation

 

LKG

 
  

13

 

22-08-2025

 

Sloka Recitation

 

UKG

 
  

14

 

16-09-2025

 

Fancy Dress

 

NUR

 
  

15 17-09-2025

 

Fancy Dress

 

LKG

 
  

16

 

18-09-2025

 

Fancy Dress

 

UKG

  

17 08-10-2025 Solo Dance Prelims Flower Decoration Nukkad Natak Collage Dance

18 15-10-2025 Solo Dance Finals JAM Kabaddi (B), 
Volleyball (B), 
Football (B), 

Basketball (B)

Group Singing Debate

19 22-10-2025

20 24-10-2025 Clay Modelling

21 29-10-2025 Quiz

Drawing & Colouring22 19-11-2025

23 20-11-2025

24 17-12-2025 Story Telling
NUR

25 18-12-2025 Story Telling
LKG

26 19-12-2025 Story Telling
UKG

27 23-01-2026 Quiz – LKG, UKG
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APRIL - 2025

EVENT CALENDAR 2025 -  2026

Monday

7 14 21

Tuesday

1 8 15 22

Wednesday

2 9 16 23

Thursday

3 10
 

17 24

Friday

4
 

11 18 25

Saturday

5 12 19 26

Sunday

6 13 20 27

28

29

30

Second 
Saturday

New 
Academic 

Session Begins 
II to X & XII

New 
Academic 

Session Begins 
for Class XI

Dr. B R 
Ambedkar 

Jayanthi

Good Friday

Parent 
Orientation 
for Classes 

UKG, IV & V

Last 
Working 
Day for 
Students

New 
Academic 

Session Begins 
LKG to Class I

Parent 
Orientation 
for Classes 

I to III

Srirama 
Navami
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MAY - 2025

EVENT CALENDAR 2025 - 2026

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

1

2
 

3

4

5

6

7

8
 

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

29

30

31

26

27

28
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JUNE - 2025

EVENT CALENDAR 2025 - 2026

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

 

1

230

3

4

5
 

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

26

27

28

29

23

24

25

Second 
Saturday

Orientation 
for 

Nursery &
 LKG

Bakrid

School 
Re-opens 

for Classes 
II to XII

School 
Re-opens for 

Classes 
LKG to I

Graduation 
Ceremony for 

Class XII

New Session 
for Nursery

begins

VI-XII Yoga & 
Music Day

Parent 
Orientation for 
classess IX &X

Orientation 
for Classes 
VI to VIII

*Investiture 
Ceremony

Yoga & 
Music Day  
 Pre-Primary 

& Primary

for
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JULY - 2025

EVENT CALENDAR 2025 - 2026

Monday

7 14 21

Tuesday

1 8 15 22

Wednesday

2 9 16 23

Thursday

3 10
 

17 24

Friday

4
 

11 18 25

Saturday

5 12 19 26

Sunday

6 13 20 27

28

29

30

Second 
Saturday

31

PT-I Starts 
for Classes 

III to XII

PTM 
Pre-Primary 
(LKG, UKG)

PT-I 
Ends

PTM
I to V

Muharram

Founders Day, 
Answer 

Scripts to 
students

Bonalu

PTM 
VI to XII
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AUGUST - 2025

EVENT CALENDAR 2025 - 2026

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

1
 

2

3

4

5

6

7
 

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

28

29

30

31

25

26

27

Second 
Saturday
Raksha 

Bandhan

PTM 
Nursery

Haritha 
Haram

Varalakshmi 
Vratam

Independence 
Day

Krishnaastami *YUGEN

*YUGEN

Pre-Primary
Grand Parents 

Day

Vinayaka 
Chavithi
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SEPTEMBER - 2025

EVENT CALENDAR 2025 - 2026

Monday

7 14 21

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

 

Friday
 

Saturday

Sunday

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

10

11

12

13

15

16

17

18

19

20

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Second 
Saturday

Teachers’ Day 
Celebrations

Milad-Un-Nabi
Teachers’ Day

Ganesh 
Immersion*

Half yearly 
Exams Begin for 

I to VIII, PT-2
for IX to XII

Half Yearly /
PT-2 
ends

Term - I 
PTM

Pre-Primary

Bathukamma 
Beginning Day
Term-I Vacation 

Begins

Durgastami
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OCTOBER - 2025

EVENT CALENDAR 2025 - 2026

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

1

2

3
 

4

5

6

7

8

9
 

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Second 
Saturday

*Entro Fest
XI & XII

Maharnavami

Gandhi 
Jayanthi, 

Vijayadasami

Following Day 
of 

Vijayadasami

Answer 
Scripts 
I to XII

PTM 
VI to XII

Naraka 
Chaturdasi

Diwali

PTM 
 I to V

* Entro Fest
XI & XII

School 
re-opens after 

Term-I 
Vacation



Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

 

1

2

4

3

5

6

7
 

8

9

11

10

12

13

14

15

16

18

19

20

21

22

23

17

28

29

30

25

24

26

27

Second 
Saturday

31

NOVEMBER - 2025

EVENT CALENDAR 2025 - 2026

Gratitude 
Day & 

CCA Award 
Ceremony

Karthika 
Purnima /

Guru Purnima

*Annual Day 
(PP to V) 

Childrens Day 

*Annual Day 
(VI to XII)
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DECEMBER - 2025

EVENT CALENDAR 2025 - 2026

Monday

7 14 21

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

 

Friday
 

Saturday

Sunday

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

10

11

12

13

15

16

17

18

19

20

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Second 
Saturday

31

PT-2 III to VIII 
PT-3 IX & XI
Pre-Board-1 

Answer 
Scripts 

III – IX & XI

Pre-Board - I
ends

Classes X-XII

PT-2  III - VIII
PT-3  IX & X 

ends

PTM 

Christmas

PTM 

Pre-Board-2
begins 

X & XII
begins X & XII

VI to XIII to V
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JANUARY - 2026

EVENT CALENDAR 2025 - 2026

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

1

2
 

3

4

5

6

7

8
 

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

29

30

31

26

27

28

Second 
Saturday

Farewell 
Class XII

Bhogi

Goodluck 
Class X

Annual 
Club Display 

I to V

Annual 
Club Display 

VI to IX

Republic Day

Sankranthi

KanumaNew Year

Pre-Board-2
X & XII

ends

PTM 
Pre-board-2

X and XII



Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

 

1

2

3

4

5
 

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

26

27

28

23

24

25

Second 
Saturday

34

FEBRUARY - 2026

EVENT CALENDAR 2025 - 2026

Shivaratri



MARCH - 2026
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EVENT CALENDAR 2025 - 2026

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

 

1

230

31 3

4

5
 

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

26

27

28

29

23

24

25

Second 
Saturday

*Annual 
Exams 

I to IX, XI
(tentative)

Holi

Pre-Primary
Graduation 

Day
(Tentative)

Ugadi Srirama 
Navami

Ramzan


